GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1747
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015

SWACHH BHARAT MISSION
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sanitation coverage in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has reviewed the Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) with regard to sanitation facilities in rural areas of the
country including Jharkhand;

(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(d) the funds spent on the SBM till date along with the funds estimated to be spent to achieve the target?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRIRAM KRIPAL YADAV)
(a) State/UT-wise % Rural households with access to toilet as per Census 2011 is at Annexure-1.

(b) and (c) The Government has been constantly reviewing the Swachh Bharat Mission(Gramin) through its robust online monitoring
systems, field visits, regional reviews and National Reviews. The States have been given sufficient flexibility for the implementation of
the sanitation programme. The assistance for construction of IHHL has also been revised to Rs.12,000/-.

(d) Under the Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), in order to achieve the objectives by 2nd October 2019, the total central share
requirement is Rs. 1,00,447 crore. Rs. 640.70 crore have been released by Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation, from 2nd
October, 2014 (launch of SBM(G) ) to 28th February, 2015.,
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